

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Bill No. 2321, Page 1, Section 620.850, Lines 12-4, by deleting all of said line, and
2 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3
4 "(2) "Fund", the advanced industries acceleration cash fund created under this section;
5 (3) "Missouri technology corporation", the Missouri technology corporation established
6 under section 348.251;"; and

7
8 Further amend said bill and section, Page 2, Line 29, by deleting the phrase, "department of
9 economic development", and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase, "Missouri technology corporation";
10 and

11
12 Further amend said bill, section, and page, Lines 33 and 44, by deleting the word "department", and
13 inserting in lieu thereof the phrase, "Missouri technology corporation"; and

14
15 Further amend said bill and section, Page 3, Lines 55, 71, 76, and 85, by deleting the word
16 "department", and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase, "Missouri technology corporation"; and

17
18 Further amend said bill and section, Page 4, Lines 103, 106, 112, 114, 117, 118, and 122, by
19 deleting the word "department", and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase, "Missouri technology
20 corporation"; and

21
22 Further amend said bill and section, Page 5, Lines 127, 128, 129, 133, 146, 147, 149, and 152 by
23 deleting the word "department", and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase, "Missouri technology
24 corporation"; and

25
26 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 154, by deleting the word "department's", and
27 inserting in lieu thereof the phrase, "Missouri technology corporation's"; and

28
29 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
30 accordingly.

Standing Action Taken _____ Date _____

Select Action Taken _____ Date _____